NEW OPPORTUNITIES, INC. WEATHERIZATION CHANGE ORDER WORKSHEET
(Effective April 1, 2013 to March 31, 2014)

Client Information:
Contractor Instructions: Fill In the amount of material that needs to be added or subtracted in the correct work ltem/sequence number row. Amount for additional ial goes in col "D" A ts for less

material goes in column "E". To Calculate the material cost (column “G") take column "B" X column "D" or "E". To complete column "H" take the labor rate times your add'tl/sub. quantity. Items that are not listed
on change order sheet go under the "Materials Not Included Above™ header. You need to provide a receipt for those items listed. After everything is complete, sign and date sheet. Calculations are subject to
calculations In WAMs.

ized by e ber, a detailed description of usage, and cost of M&L before and after change. Failure to specify may result in forfeit of request.

q

Contractor Note; Additional charges must be i

NSULATION;
A [1] C [i] £ [ 1] | |
Add | Sub. OFFICE USE ONLY
SEQ. | marl Unit Qry. | Qry. == * s
K ITEM : Reason for Change Labor: - - : Total -
NO. | Rate — Messure | Matl | Matl e : :
2110 0.48|Attic Insulation (cellulose) per lb.
2150/  0.58]Attic Fiberglass Insulation R19 (6"X167) persq. ft,
2505 0.48|Floored Attic Insulation (cellulcse) per Ib.
2610 0.48|Celling Slants Insulation-Facia (cellulose) per lb.
Ceiling Stants R19 Fiberglass Attic Insul. .
2750 058 At ilaceps :
S (6"X16") pREsd 4 wiiajate < Fieat 2
0] an{cting st pyinigg e el s (S8 42 2507125 | 113.53
20V =4 Hevelaul m e - & g AL = e —
2810]  0.48|Sidewall Insulation (cellulose) perlb. v s ns
2910 0.42|5id 11 R13 Fiberglass Insul. (3 1/2°X157) persq. ft.
40101  0.42|Kneewall R13 Fiberglass Insul. (3 1/2"x16%) per sq. ft.
4110  0.48|Kneewall Insulation (cellulose] per Ib.
Kneewall R13 Fiberglass Attic Insul
5110 039 M
(31/2'%23") ks
Bandjolst R19 Fiberglass Ins.-Unfaced T ; / ; T TR
52100 o580 2ok 7 per sq. ft. < ; € = . . " [C“ i = >
Eae) Us5-35 = 20 ";‘:‘7 sfﬁ/{ef hyees ‘\‘\“\‘5-0 b r_))ng u 3 ’ 1') Vs
£a10] 0as Crawlspace R13 Fiberglass Attic Ins. it . T il X
393 1/2'23") per sq, ft. SR
5351 0.48|Floorjoist Insul.-bsmit/crawispe (cellulose) perlb
Floorjolst Fiberglass Ins.-bsmt/crawlspe o i
P 4 i )
5355| 048 (6"%23") per sq, ft. e ‘ i
4 y
5400| _4O471Duct Insulation {exhaust fans) per ft. ( /0\> j - Fle. p : i >/_ ‘% 4
£ G0 =\D L olcla £ oacod C -.0D A e
| Cd b A v
5401 0.97|Duct Insulation (heating system ducts) per ft.
per 64 sq.
3170 0,32|By-Pass Blocks (no sealant)
In block
5360| 0.07|Vapor Barrier (6 guil plastic) | persq, f.|° ;'r' n‘- ' s
CERES 20010 ’ 5450y \ S SEE el U
5370|  0.41Lath Per
Piece
6760] 0.36|Tyvek (includes tape) per sq. ft.
3010,  0.67|Wall Plugs each y
- . -
OAND=UL 0 chove (p2inclavs 2l . B0 .00 59-80
ft S e R
3180] 14.30|Metal Damming-heat source, per10 / x : i
W= unit ;! ::P L\ -> " S !
=2 et So. ES\E H.05 | 1R.35




AccEsses: B 70 TS = 2
SEQ. | Mat' Unit ary. | Qry. Mat'l sels
Al : Total
NO. Rate WORK ITEM M Mat'l | Mat'l Reason for Change H . “pa-r =il o
Attic Access Weatherstrip 3
S| (includes consumables ) g pec
Attie Access lid (3/4 plywood)
30604 1+13.89 (includes consumables ) 14 shast
3030 0.00{Attic Access (new hole) (labor only)
3os0] 1554 anx‘lrIour\d attic .:::r!“} 1128
Attic access insulation R19 (6"x16")
=0801FIIR.58 (Includes consumables ) RRESGL
Attic access insulation (6"x23%)
24 Wincludes consumables ) Rk THL
€500|  4.30|Butt hinges 2" each
66401 5.46|Barrell bolt each
VENTS; Add [ Sub,
SEQ. | Mat'l Unit Qry. | ary. Mat'l Total -\ i
NO. | Rate WORK ITEM Mat'l | Mat'l Reason for Change S o
s100] 2633 R.oot Vent-Metal (includes 1 tube black Jack) L
{inclooes consrimebies ) SRRt ) | i | S | | SRSl RS . . e e, R L s ]
Gable vents 12°x12" (w/8' brick of mold)
3 5
s (includes consumables ) e
ata0] 2681 Gable vent 12°x18" (w/outside attlc access) et
{includes consumables |
sidol 343 Soffitt vents 4°x12 [
(Includes consumables )
Soffitt vent chutes
2ol | ey {includes consumables ) e
3150)  5.99|Black Jack per tube
Cap Chimney (includes 15' metal damming & 1
30| S tube of High-Temp Caulk) e
DOORS: Add [ sub.
sTQ. | Matl Unit qQry. | ary. Math =
NO. | Rate WORK ITEN Mat'l | Mat'l Meason for Change $ S R
‘Weatherstrip w/o carrler
L fi
6010 29.11 (i by 17 fset
s020! 30.79] Weatherstrip with carrier 17 ft set
{Includes consumables )
Sweep-Triple
e (e {Includes consumables ) LA
Threshold-bumper, metal
L ?ﬁ. (includes consumables ) E—
Door-steel pre hung w/window
. h
§530| 231.68 (Includes hinges & jam) it
Door-steel pre hung w/o window
h
G A eiiies Himes BJarn) bt
8722 {oLs Transfer Grille each
Req.
Door window/casing
f
7150 fadl (includes consumables ) pefiect
Striker plate (standard)
h
2 &l (includes consumables ) bt
6710| 33.40|Lockset-keyed (exterior) each
6290] 31.75|Deadbolt each
6730| 45.68|Modernization kit (Big One) each




—_— —_—
MISCELLANOUS; Add | Sub.
[sea | Mati Unit qary. | ary. Mat'l Fabor Total
NO Rate WORK ITEM Measure | Mat'l | Mat'l Reason for Change $
6470 3.31|Glass-Small (0-144 sq. Inch) per sq. In,
6480] 13.25|Glass-Medium (145-576 5q. inch) per sg. in.
6490| 29.81|Glass-Large [577-1296 sq. Inch) per sq. In.
6440 7.54|Glaze windows per pint
6460  0.06|Plexi glass per sq. In.
6200 o.ag|hectrock /2" | persg. e & it ke A5 f’i |
" |(includes consumables ) 39 '9’]'—'5 : -‘_i ,"; - QL‘, = \q b0 :)'_
i Sheetrock 5/8°
. ft
L |{includes consumables ) g
6180 10.07{Drywall Mud (Includes 50ft, of taping) per gallon
) /
Celotex 1/2° V. e
i e
| (includes consumables ) il 2 71> d 1\',,\' 4 N el N —
i
Celotex 3/4"
i
SBUHERA.7S (Includes consumables | ez
7210 1.14|Blue Board 2" per sq. ft.
Paint
1k
6741] 4285 [Chonges ore by the ot w5 gal]. per galion
6120  4.28)|Caulk-latex each
6130 7.14|Caulk-silicone each
6140] 14.06|Caulk-hi-temp (Red) each
-
6160| 13.58|Non-expanding foam (20 oz. Can) each 2 ; /
i o310 Feastosslibn winortl 27 N NS HOTISSA5(p
lin.
7310 1.46|Metal Flashing (for roofing only) p:‘:;‘"
T-hinges 4° b
EEI0I Y (includes consumables ) o
8440/ Elbows (includes 1 elbow & 1 clamp) aich
B4S0 Specify a size (i.e. 3%, &7, etc.)
ol Dryer Vent Exterior 4 Kit-includes 2 4" hose e
clamps
620l 1619 Bathroom Vent Exterior 4" Kit-includes 2 4 ch
hose clamps
gg30| 3007 Kitchen Vent Exterior 6° Kit-Includes 2 6% hose i
clamps
frerrdl Dryer Vent-4" Smooth Metal Venting (includes duct
masking tape) per foot ‘|
]
sesal aee Bathroom vent-4" Smooth Metal Venting duct r ‘? 2
" |lincludes masking tape) \( g = B = per foot < 8 g ‘ I.! L] [T, <— - >
seeo] 93 Kitchen vent-6~ Smooth Metal Venting duct » -
(includes masking tape) per foot
. per 60lb. I L
6250)  7.11{Mortar Mix -
O+1=\ bas ait o~ pon ofi] 34.5]|
Lead Safe Work Practicies (Plastic)
9500 0.07 (Mat! Gnly) per 5q. {t’?&g Z ‘S\ w/dg \ —"3 ‘ . LQO
R: Add | Sub.
SEQL | Mat'l I f f
af Unit u‘nf' QTY Total
NO. | Rate WORK ITEM Measure | Mat'l | Mat'l Reason for Change
Lumber 1x4
7
| 1. (includes consumables ) peyioot
Lumber 1x6 TaRr L3
’F‘
i R lincludes consumables ) %-‘Q%: @] pacioat < 2&7 dm! j Mot 6( _,-—55 'FI(DB
-\ »
Lumber 2x4
7080 [+]
= (Includes consumables ) per foot
Lumber 2x6
e (includes consumables | perfioot
[Lumber 2x4 GRN
7 .
SLTSTNRC.T (includes consumables ) Pffoct
Lumber 2x6 GRN
B J
1t = (includes consumables ) per foot
Lumber 2x8 GRN
=h {includes consumables )} per foot
Plywood 1/2% treated cdx
7 -
il (Includes consumables ) perisq. .
Plywood 3/4%-treated cdx T
7190 .
= (includes consumables) O34\ 2=\ q'l parsq.fi, ’_2. Nr ‘j”n oy 91..“ f "50 | a
Plywood 3/4" AC e V 7
T .
sl (includes consumables ) persa. .
Carsiding
8830 1l {Includes consumables ) pagiock

T




MATERIALS NOT INCLUDED ABOVE--NEED TO INCLUDE DETAILED DESCRIPTION AND ATTACH INVOICE

Add_| sub.
SEQ. | Matl Unit ary. | ary. Mat’l Litice | Total
NO. Rate - &)‘;;K!_T:—f_‘h_i- !‘ﬂ(’.’q Measure | Mat'l | Mat'l Reason for Change $
'O + AQ G rSer -
y _ 3 : i
‘qu . Lq% Z'fﬁ/a/ﬂ( 7:15/% );‘2 in beliveee Flovrs G333 | 9B.04 J'C?/_L{_{Q
f.J N\ ¢ A To c\o~ o) d ancund -
ﬁ.f\ Moa g Noisture - .
W Q—\qs\) e wWindoee S g CH&O (m QO
(Office Use Only)
MATL LABOR TOTAL
cuance oroerTotAl VA L\ T DU B | 5960.80
inmiaLesT. ToTaLcost| |, Y Ble . WY || 2, 1010 - \C\ 2,517 35
torat cost/invoiceoFwan| |, [ e B55. B\ 2) Hy.Ba [ W, 35. \5
Change Order Processed by: .__:7\ C)

Date Processed:

The Contractor agrees to perform the work In accordance with the State Weatherization Standards, This addendum Is not effective until approved by New Opportunities, Inc. and when signed
by weatherization evaluator, weatherization inspector, and energy director.

New Opportunities, Inc.

Evaluator's Signature

f o | U8 —
///_?"‘//.‘;
Datie

Inspector's Signature

LTSS
=

Date

ir€ctor's Signature

o/l
’/

Date

ture (Owner)

Contractor's

Company Name

-S=4-

Date

E=VATYNE

Lead Packet
LSWP Pictures

Release to Work

Wan Staff Initials

Updated 4-16-13





